### The Art of Music LLC

### **Presents**



# "On the Road Again"

Each session is a blend of music and visual art experiences that actively involve children of **all abilities** (children with special needs as well as children developing typically) ages 1yr and older.

Using visual arts, movement, and music, activities incorporate concepts such as: spatial and body awareness, fine and gross motor skills, language, sensory, social skills, community and acceptance, and the appreciation of the arts, etc. Each hour will be comprised of a FUN blend of process-oriented music and visual art experiences. Your child *will* come away singing with some beautiful artwork keepsakes! Supplies provided.

During the virtual "On the Road Again" 3-week session, we will work on Artworks in a variety of media such as "Our Favorite Camp Site" sculpture (pictured above), a "Souvenir Box" Art piece, and a "Bear" wall hanging, just to name a few. During music, for the younger children, we will sometimes integrate music with our art making and also experience different musical styles through fine and gross motor movement, finger plays, rhythm instrument play, parachute play, and other musical activities.

## "On the Road Again"

Dates: April 13<sup>th</sup> through April 27<sup>th</sup>

Location: Online Classes hosted by The Art of Music LLC

129 Orangewick Dr. North Lewis Center, OH 43035

Fee: \$105 for the 3-week session

\$105 is due prior to Curbside Pickup of Art Bag

### **Payment options:**

- 1) Checks made payable to The Art of Music LLC and sent to address listed below
  - 2) PayPal on our website at TheArtofMusicLLC.com

Please contact Dawn Byus for questions regarding payment options.

Please mail your payment made payable to:

The Art of Music LLC PO Box 168 Marysville, Ohio 43040

#### Class times:

Art and Music Class (children of ALL abilities, ages 1yr-6yrs):

Mondays- 11:00am online via Zoom

\*\*All Art Class (school aged children of ALL abilities and older)\*\*:

Mondays- 1:00pm online via Zoom

Email, Call, or check out our website for more information:

dawn@theartofmusicllc.com

937.645.7641 Dawn

www.theartofmusicllc.com